GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No.F.1(186)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/ /857

Dated: 24/12/2019

ORDER

Sh. Anil Sirohi, SDM-I(HQ) is hereby declared as Head of Office of Headquarters of Revenue Department as per Rule 14 of the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978.

The Head of Office will exercise such financial powers, as have been prescribed under General Financial Rules, 1978 and orders of Govt. of NCT of Delhi, issued on the subject from time to time.

The Head of Office will be controlling officer to countersign the TA/Medical Bills etc. in respect of the officers/officials of the Head Quarters of Revenue Department under the provisions of SR"191".

This issues with the approval of the Pr.Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

(MOHAMMED A.ABID)
SPECIAL SECRETARY(REVENUE)

No.F.1(186)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/ | \$ \lessgtr \ne

Dated: 2 4/12/2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. All Deputy Commissioners (Revenue), Delhi/New Delhi.
- 2. All SDMs of Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 3. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 4/System Analyst, IT Branch, for uploading this order on the website of the department.
- 5. A.D (Planning), Tis Hazari, Delhi
- 6. OIC (B&B), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 7. PAO-VI through OIC (B&B), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 8. PS to Pr.Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, GNCTD
- 9. Guard File.

(MOHAMMED A.ABID)
SPECIAL SECRETARY(REVENUE)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-5

Specimen Signature of Shri Anil Sirohi, SDM-I (HQ) declared as Head of Office:-

1,	P
2	J.C.
3	M

Signature Attested_

(DDO(HQ)

Revenue Department, 5,Sham Nath Marg, Delhi